premises in the project “Suraj One Business Bay” (MahaRERA Registration No. PC1170002501460). 

The Company has acquired four commercial units (Unit Nos. 1301, 1302, 1303 and 1314) situated on the 
13th Floor, having an aggregate RERA carpet area of 5,432 sq. ft., for a total consideration of 
₹27,88,65,748/- (Rupees Twenty-Seven Crore Eighty-Eight Lakh Sixty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-
Eight Only), excluding applicable GST and statutory levies. 

The disclosures required under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III are enclosed as Annexure A. 

The Board Meeting commenced at 06:38 P.M. and concluded at 07:00 P.M. 

This disclosure shall also be made available on the Company’s website at www.sarlafibers.com in

[...]

documents and payment of applicable stamp duty and 

taxes. 

f) Indicative time period for completion of the 
acquisition 

The said unit/office will be handed over to the 
Company on or before December 31, 2031. 

g) Cost of acquisition or the price at which the shares 
are acquired 

₹27,88,65,748/- (Rupees Twenty-Seven Crore Eighty-
Eight Lakh Sixty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-

Eight Only), excluding applicable GST and statutory 
levies. 

h) Nature of consideration – whether cash 
consideration or share swap and details of the same 

Cash consideration. 

i)percentage of shareholding / control acquired and / or 
number of shares acquired